OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL KALABARI COLLEGE

KALABARI :: SONITPUR :: ASSAM ESTD. - 1992

NAAC Accredited with 'B+' Grade

From, Dr. Pradip Sarmah Principal Kalabari College Kalabari, Sonitpur, Assam (M) +91-8486631766, 03715-291015



Address : Kalabari College Kalabari, Sonitpur Assam, India, PIN-784178 Email ID : kalabaricollege@gmail.com Website : https://kalabaricollege.org.in

Ref. No.

Date 05/07/2023

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION : 2023-24 (2ND REVISED)

Four Year Undergraduate Programme (FYUGP) of Gauhati University

This is to notify all concerned that online application process for admission into **FYUGP Programme in Kalabari College** (Affiliated to Gauhati University) will commence from 14th June to 24th July, 2023 through the Common Admission Portal of <u>'Samarth eGov Suite'</u>. The timeline will be as follows –

Program	Action	Date	
BACHELOR OF ARTS (ARTS FoA)	Date of Opening for Application through SAMARTH	14 June, 2023	
	Date of Closing of Application through SAMARTH	03 July, 2023	
	Date of Publication of 1 st Merit List by the College	11 July, 2023	
	Offline Admission on 1 st Merit List	11 to 13 July, 2023	
	Date of Publication of 2 nd Merit List by the College	15 July, 2023	
	Offline Admission on 2 nd Merit List	15, 17 & 18 July, 2023	
	Date of Publication of 3 rd Merit List by the College	20 July, 2023	
	Closing of Offline Admission on 3rd Merit List	20, 21 & 22 July, 2023	
	Spot Admission (offline)	23 & 24 July, 2023	

Important Notes :

- 1. Admission will be conducted as per NEP-2020 for FYUGP of Gauhati University.
- 2. Fee Structure and Payment mode will be as per Government notification.
- 3. Govt. of Assam "Admission Fee Waiver Scheme" applies to the Eligible Candidates.
- 4. Applicants shall have to upload documents as per requirement of SAMARTH Portal.
- 5. Reservation of Seats as per government guidelines.
- 6. Admission will strictly be on Merit basis.
- 7. No claim of Admission shall be entertained after the date of deadline of Admission.
- 8. For more details visit College Website: <u>https://kalabaricollege.org.in/</u>

ADMISSION HELP-DESK				
Mr. Prasanta Das	8638742014	Dr. Lakhinandan Bora	7002843032	
Mr. Khirod Kr. Neog	9613049831	Dr. Utpal Saikia	7002579598	
Mr. Pranab Borah	9707727843	Mr. Hiranya Borah	9101364867	

incipal Kalabari Collega Principal Kalabari College